

May 13, 2008

Summary of Financial Results for the First Quarter Period of the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2008

Name of listed company: **GMO Hosting & Security, Inc.** Exchange: Mothers of the Tokyo Stock Exchange
 Code: 3788 URL: <http://www.gmo-hs.com/>
 Representative: Mitsuru Aoyama, President & CEO
 Contact: Tomofusa Miyama, Chief Director of Administration Telephone: 81-3-6415-6100

(Amounts rounded down to the nearest one million yen)

1. Consolidated Financial Results (from January 1, 2008 to March 31, 2008)

(1) Consolidated results of operations (Percentages represent year-over-year changes)

	Sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Net profit	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
March 31 2008	1,780	6.3	292	(12.0)	259	(12.5)	45	(73.0)
March 31 2007	1,675	28.0	332	(3.9)	296	(14.8)	166	(17.8)
December 2007	6,742		943		812		371	

	Net profit per share	Diluted net profit per share
	Yen	Yen
March 31 2008	386.95	386.05
March 31 2007	1,437.44	1,424.78
December 2007	3,195.82	3,177.52

(2) Consolidated financial conditions

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
	Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen
March 31 2008	5,603	3,378	59.2	28,524.08
March 31 2007	5,574	3,404	59.2	28,506.31
December 2007	5,775	3,661	61.7	30,647.27

(3) Consolidated cash flow position

	Cash flows from operating activities	Cash flows from investing activities	Cash flows from financing activities	Closing balance of cash and cash equivalents
	Million yen	Million yen	Million yen	Million yen
March 31 2008	111	(141)	(197)	2,114
March 31 2007	125	(115)	(417)	2,226
December 2007	783	(693)	(440)	2,345

2. Dividends

(Record date)	Dividends per share				
	1Q	Interim	3Q	Yearend	Annual
March 31 2007	Yen -	Yen -	Yen -	Yen 2,180.00	Yen 2,180.00
December 2008	0.00				
December 2008 (forecast)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00

3. Projections of Consolidated Business Results (from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008)

(Percentages represent year-over-year changes)

	Sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Net profit		Net profit per share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
First half	3,817	13.1	446	(19.2)	434	(25.7)	199	(35.1)	1,715.54
Full year	8,062	19.6	1,096	16.2	1,083	33.4	530	43.0	4,561.81

4. Other

(1) Important changes of subsidiaries during the term (change of specified subsidiaries that lead to a change in the scope of consolidation): None

(2) Changes in accounting principles, procedures and presentation method, etc. of consolidated financial statements (those which are included in change in significant accounting policies that will be the bases for preparing consolidated financial statements): None

(3) Involvement of an accounting auditor : Yes

The Company undertook the procedures to enable an accounting auditor to express an opinion on the Company's quarterly financial statements, based on the "Standards for Expressing Opinions on Quarterly financial statements, based on the "Standards for Expressing Opinions on Quarterly Financial Statements" set forth in an exhibit of the "Rules on Timely Disclosure of Corporate Information by Issuer of Listed Securities and the Like "of the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

(Reference) Summary of Non-consolidated Results

1. Non-consolidated Financial Results (from January 1, 2008 to March 31, 2008)

(1) Non-consolidated results of operations (Percentages represent year-over-year changes)

		Sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Net profit	
		Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
March 31	2008	1,321	6.5	299	1.2	321	(2.7)	158	(24.7)
March 31	2007	1,240	13.1	296	(5.4)	330	(5.6)	209	(11.4)
December 2007		5,129		1,103		1,118		670	

		Net profit per share
		Yen
March 31	2008	1,358.72
March 31	2007	1,813.78
December 2007		5,773.15

(2) Non-consolidated financial conditions

		Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
		Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen
March 31	2008	5,371	3,628	67.6	31,196.15
March 31	2007	4,906	3,258	66.4	28,151.17
December 2007		5,386	3,726	69.2	32,039.56

2. Projections of Non-consolidated Business Results (from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008)

(Percentages represent year-over-year changes)

		Sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Net profit		Net profit per share
		Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
First half		2,701	6.8	509	(9.9)	526	(14.0)	311	(17.9)	2,674.96
Full year		5,594	9.1	1,067	(3.3)	1,101	(1.5)	652	(2.7)	5,608.90

* Explanation about the proper use of financial projections and other important notes

The above projections are based on information currently available and involve significant uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from the above stated projections due to changes in business conditions and other factors.